		Docket No.: IGTECH.0040P		
(Rev. 03-01)	-26-2002	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1	2200722	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please red			copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rick Rowe Ward Chilton	Name	and address of rec IGT Address:		U.S. PTO 224167
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ No			Jc.997
3. Nature of conveyance:		***************************************		1'
☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of		Address: 9295 Pro	ototype Drive	
☐ Other	City: <u>1</u>	Reno	State: <u>NV</u> 2	ZIP: 89521
Execution Date: August 15, 2002	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
Additional nu	ımbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: R. Scott Weide Internal Address:		nclosed - Any exce edited or debited to	ss or insufficiency shood deposit account	
Street Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd.		8. Deposit account number:		
330 South 3rd Street, Suite 1130		502200		
V8/C0/€VVE PP111115	: 89101 (Attac	th duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit a	account)
of FC:581 S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregof the original document. R. Scott Weide Name of Person Signing	Signat	e and correct and a	August 19, 2002	
Total number of pages include	ing cover sneet, attachn	nems, and document		

PATENT

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

Docket: IGTECH.0040P/P-559CIP1

; Aug-1-02 11:14AM;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rick Rowc, a United States citizen, residing at 2312 N Green Valley Pkwy, Apt. #925, Henderson, NV 89014, and Ward Chilton, a United States citizen, residing at 1900 Manzanita Ln., Reno, NV 89509, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING GAMING MACHINE RECEIPTS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89511, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and small this 5 day of Aug

STATE OF Quada

On what is selected, before me, Ambala, Am Dimen personally appeared Rick Rowe personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

KIMBERGET ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment the dexide Washoe County Not 95 4 5 1 4 1 Contember 18, 2003 Signature Can Come

; Aug-1-02 11:14AM;

Page 6/8

PATENT

Application No.: Unknown

Filing Date: Herewith

Docket: IGTECH,0040P/P-559CIP1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of

STATE OF (

enest 15,2002, before me. Kimberle personally appeared Ward Chilton personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Hacorded in Washoe County No. 95-0374-2 - Expres September 18, 2003

-2-

rsw-10276.wpd 8/1/02

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0124